

**Spirit Wear  
Bid Tabulation 07-022**

<b>VENDORS</b>	<b>Active Impressions</b>	<b>Awards 4 Winners</b>	<b>Big Sky Branding</b>	<b>Branding Iron Promotions, LLC</b>	<b>CFJ Manuf.</b>	<b>Clothing Optional Embroidery</b>	<b>Complex Printing, Inc.</b>
<b>Sample Job Pricing:</b>		XX		XX	XX		XX
Silk Screen	\$6.85		\$6.50				
Additional Costs	\$1.50 add'l for XXL and \$2.00 extra for XXXL; add'l fees for setup		\$2.00 add'l for XXL				
Did it meet spec requirements?	Yes		Yes				
Embroidery	\$15.94		\$17.98			\$11.87	
Additional Costs	\$10 per 1000 stitches for digitizing; \$1.50 add'l for XXL and \$2.00 extra for XXXL		\$2.00 add'l for XXL			\$3.00 add'l for XXL	
Did it meet spec requirements?	Yes		Yes			Yes	
<b>Brands Offered:</b>	See Catalog		Port Authority, Nike, Ping, Hanes, Gildan, Jerzees, Devon & Jones, Harrington, Fruit of the Loom, Outer Banks, Augusta, Gap, Bella			See Catalog	
<b>Colors Available:</b>							
T-Shirts	See Catalog		White, Ash, Black, Red, Yellow, Green, Blue, Pink, Orange, Purple, Navy, Gold, Natural and more				
Sweatshirts	See Catalog		See above				
Brushed Twill/Denim	See Catalog		Lt. Denim, Washed Denim, Yellow, Navy, Blue, Green, Orange, Black, Red, White, Purple, Maroon, Grey, Sand, Gold and more			See Catalog	
Sample Included	Yes		Yes			Yes	
<b>Questions/Discounts/Services:</b>							
Percentage off List Price	No		No			Yes	
Percentage off Catalog Price	No		No			Yes	
Additional Fees for "Hot Shot" Services	Yes		No			Yes	
Additional Discounts off Sale Items	No		No			Yes	
Do you accept POs?	Yes		Yes			Yes	
Do you offer screen printing?	Yes		Yes			Yes	

**Spirit Wear  
Bid Tabulation 07-022**

<b>VENDORS</b>	<b>Active Impressions</b>	<b>Awards 4 Winners</b>	<b>Big Sky Branding</b>	<b>Branding Iron Promotions, LLC</b>	<b>CFJ Manuf.</b>	<b>Clothing Optional Embroidery</b>	<b>Complex Printing, Inc.</b>
Do you offer embroidery?	Yes		Yes			Yes	
Do you offer graphic design?	Yes, Digitizing = \$10 per 1,000 stitches; Art=\$15 per half hour		Yes, \$35 per hour for redrawn and \$50 per hour for creation			Yes, digitizing only	
Do you have a catalog or price list?	Yes		Yes			Yes	
Will you deliver a catalog or price list to every campus and department?	Yes		Yes			Yes	
<b>Minimum Order</b>	24 pieces for screenprinting; 6 pieces for embroidery		None			50 pieces per bid, 24 pieces everyday	
<b>Freight</b>	Orders of 3 boxes or less must be picked up. Orders of 4 boxes can be delivered on request.		UPS			Shipping addt'l on rush orders	

**Criteria for selection includes bidders who bid \$7.00 or less for silkscreening and/or \$16.50 or less for embroidery. The bidder must also have provided adequate samples and accept purchase orders.**

XX=Does not meet specifications  
Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid

**Present at Opening:**  
Shelley Freeman, Purchasing  
Dottie Morrow, Purchasing  
Harrison Nolan, W & W Silkscreening

**Spirit Wear  
Bid Tabulation 07-022**

VENDORS	Corporate Express	Donahue Screen Printing	Embroidery Universe	Four C's Trophies and Things	Gandy Ink
<b>Sample Job Pricing:</b>		XX		XX	
Silk Screen	\$6.96		\$8.25		\$7.90
Additional Costs	\$1.19 addt'l for XXL		\$1.50 addt'l for XXL		No addt'l for XXL; No other charges
Did it meet spec requirements?	Yes		Yes		Yes
Embroidery	\$15.66		\$13.35		\$16.50
Additional Costs	\$1.37 addt'l for XXL		\$1.85 addt'l for XXL		No addt'l for XXL; No other charges
Did it meet spec requirements?	Yes		Yes		Yes
<b>Brands Offered:</b>	Port & Authority, Hanes, Lee, Ping Sport Tek		All Brands		Blue Generation, Gildan, Hanes, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey, BAW, DEVON, Jones, Outer Banks, Anvil, Augusta, American Apparel and many more
<b>Colors Available:</b>					
T-Shirts	Natural, White, Birch, Black, Burnt Orange, Jade, Kelly Calif. Blue		All Colors		All Colors
Sweatshirts	White, Red, Black, Purple, True Red, Hunter Green, Spirit Blue		Most Colors		All Colors
Brushed Twill/Denim	Faded Blue, Ink Blue		White, Denim Blue (Dark & Light), Red, Tan, Black, Navy and others		Navy, Royal, Purple, Maroon, Red, Black, Khaki, Stone, Orange, Dark Green, Kelly Gold, White, TX Orange
Sample Included	Yes		Yes		Yes
<b>Questions/Discounts/Services:</b>					
Percentage off List Price	Yes		Yes		No, 5 free shirts for every 50 ordered usually
Percentage off Catalog Price	Yes		Yes		No
Additional Fees for "Hot Shot" Services	Yes		Yes		No
Additional Discounts off Sale Items	Yes		Yes		No
Do you accept POs?	Yes		Yes		Yes
Do you offer screen printing?	Yes		Yes		Yes

**Spirit Wear  
Bid Tabulation 07-022**

<b>VENDORS</b>	<b>Corporate Express</b>	<b>Donahue Screen Printing</b>	<b>Embroidery Universe</b>	<b>Four C's Trophies and Things</b>	<b>Gandy Ink</b>
Do you offer embroidery?	Yes		Yes		Yes
Do you offer graphic design?	Yes		Yes, \$40 per hour		Yes, no charge for art
Do you have a catalog or price list?	Yes		Yes		Yes
Will you deliver a catalog or price list to every campus and department?	Yes		Yes		Yes
<b>Minimum Order</b>	None		12 pieces		6 pieces embroidery, 12 pieces screenprint
<b>Freight</b>	Free Shipping		Free Shipping		Free Shipping

**Spirit Wear  
Bid Tabulation 07-022**

<b>VENDORS</b>	<b>The Graphics Pad</b>	<b>Groggy Dog Sportswear / Elementary Spirit Zone</b>	<b>Happy Feet, Inc.</b>	<b>Make Your Mark</b>	<b>Music T's</b>	<b>Neff Motivation, Inc.</b>
<b>Sample Job Pricing:</b>		XX	XX		XX	XX
Silk Screen	\$5.50					
Additional Costs	No addt'l for XXL					
Did it meet spec requirements?	Yes					
Embroidery	\$15.00			\$12.00		
Additional Costs	\$2.00 addt'l for XXL			\$1.00 addt'l for XXL		
Did it meet spec requirements?	Yes			Yes		
<b>Brands Offered:</b>	Jerzees, Gildan, Hanes, Champion, Fruit of the Loom, LAT, Augusta, Adidas, Anvil, American Apparel, Outer Banks, Columbia and more			Cross Creek, Port Authority, Outer Banks, River's End, Jerzees, Hanes, Anvil, Champion, Adidas and more		
<b>Colors Available:</b>						
T-Shirts	Red, Black, White, Ash, Olive, Purple, Royal, Natural, Iris, Orange, Lime, Yellow, Maroon, Tan, Khaki, Lt. Blue, Green, Sand and more			All Colors		
Sweatshirts	Black, Red, White, Forest, Royal, Gray, Yellow, Kelly Green, Burgundy, Heather, Sand and more			All Colors		
Brushed Twill/Denim	Lt. Denim, Dark Indigo, Light Stonewash			All Colors		
Sample Included	Yes			Yes		
<b>Questions/Discounts/Services:</b>						
Percentage off List Price	Yes			Yes, 20% off retail		
Percentage off Catalog Price	Yes			Yes, 20% off retail		
Additional Fees for "Hot Shot" Services	Yes			No		
Additional Discounts off Sale Items	No			No		
Do you accept POs?	Yes			Yes		
Do you offer screen printing?	Yes			No		

**Spirit Wear  
Bid Tabulation 07-022**

<b>VENDORS</b>	<b>The Graphics Pad</b>	<b>Groggy Dog Sportswear / Elementary Spirit Zone</b>	<b>Happy Feet, Inc.</b>	<b>Make Your Mark</b>	<b>Music T's</b>	<b>Neff Motivation, Inc.</b>
Do you offer embroidery?	Yes			Yes		
Do you offer graphic design?	Yes, \$25 per hour			No		
Do you have a catalog or price list?	Yes			Yes		
Will you deliver a catalog or price list to every campus and department?	Yes			Yes		
<b>Minimum Order</b>	None			\$10.00		
<b>Freight</b>	Free Shipping			Free Shipping		

**Spirit Wear  
Bid Tabulation 07-022**

<b>VENDORS</b>	<b>Personal Touch Monograms</b>	<b>Proforma A-Z Specialties</b>	<b>Shirts-T-Go</b>	<b>The Spalding Connection</b>	<b>StitchBerrys</b>	<b>T-Screen Printing</b>	<b>Tees for Texas</b>	<b>Team Go Figure</b>
<b>Sample Job Pricing:</b>	XX	XX		XX	XX		XX	XX
Silk Screen			\$7.50			\$5.00		
Additional Costs			\$1.45 addt'l for XXL			\$1.00 addt'l for XXL		
Did it meet spec requirements?			Yes			Yes		
Embroidery			\$13.50					
Additional Costs			\$1.75 addt'l for XXL					
Did it meet spec requirements?			Yes					
<b>Brands Offered:</b>			All Brands			All National Brands, Jerzees, FOL, Gildan, Hanes, Decta		
<b>Colors Available:</b>								
T-Shirts			All Colors			30 different colors available		
Sweatshirts			All Colors			20 different colors available		
Brushed Twill/Denim			Lt. Blue, Dk. Blue, Tan, Navy, Red, Black, White			8 different colors available		
Sample Included			Yes			Yes		
<b>Questions/Discounts/Services:</b>								
Percentage off List Price			Yes			No		
Percentage off Catalog Price			Yes			No		
Additional Fees for "Hot Shot" Services			Yes			No		
Additional Discounts off Sale Items			Yes			No		
Do you accept POs?			Yes			Yes		
Do you offer screen printing?			Yes			Yes		

**Spirit Wear  
Bid Tabulation 07-022**

<b>VENDORS</b>	<b>Personal Touch Monograms</b>	<b>Proforma A-Z Specialties</b>	<b>Shirts-T-Go</b>	<b>The Spalding Connection</b>	<b>StitchBerrys</b>	<b>T-Screen Printing</b>	<b>Tees for Texas</b>	<b>Team Go Figure</b>
Do you offer embroidery?			Yes			Yes		
Do you offer graphic design?			Yes, \$40 per hour			Yes		
Do you have a catalog or price list?			Yes			No		
Will you deliver a catalog or price list to every campus and department?			Yes			Yes		
<b>Minimum Order</b>			12 pieces			48 pieces		
<b>Freight</b>			Free Shipping			Free Shipping		

**Spirit Wear  
Bid Tabulation 07-022**

VENDORS	Tiger Tails	Tote Unlimited	United Specialty Advertising, LLC	VIP Metro Marketing	W & W Silkscreening, Inc.	We R Marketing
<b>Sample Job Pricing:</b>		XX	XX			
Silk Screen	\$8.00			\$6.95	\$6.33	\$6.95
Additional Costs	No addt'l for XXL			\$1.00 addt'l for XXL	\$1.50 addt'l for XXL; addt'l setup fees	No addt'l for XXL
Did it meet spec requirements?	Yes			Yes	Yes	Yes
Embroidery	\$16.00			\$16.95	\$16.15	\$19.99
Additional Costs	\$0.50 addt'l for XXL			\$1.00 addt'l for XXL	\$1.50 addt'l for XXL	No addt'l for XXL
Did it meet spec requirements?	Yes			Yes	Yes	Yes
<b>Brands Offered:</b>	Port Authority, Harritou, Blue Generation, Jerzees, Hanes, Gildan, Port & Co., Anvil			Hanes, gildan, Jerzee, Tri Mountain, Port Authority, Augusta, Addidas, Nike, Bella, American Apparel, Soffe, Vantage, BAW	All major brands including Jerzees, Hanes, Gildan, FOL and more	See Catalog
<b>Colors Available:</b>						
T-Shirts	29 different colors available			All Colors	20-30 different colors available	See Catalog
Sweatshirts	16 different colors available			All Colors	10-15 different colors available	See Catalog
Brushed Twill/Denim	Denim: Faded Blue, Ink Blue; Brushed Twill: Black, White, Hunter, Red, Navy, Stone; Twill: 35 different colors available			All Colors	Several	See Catalog
Sample Included	Yes			Yes	Yes	Yes
<b>Questions/Discounts/Services:</b>						
Percentage off List Price	No			No	No	No
Percentage off Catalog Price	No			No	No	No
Additional Fees for "Hot Shot" Services	No			No	Yes	No
Additional Discounts off Sale Items	No			No	No	No
Do you accept POs?	Yes			Yes	Yes	Yes
Do you offer screen printing?	Yes			Yes	Yes	Yes

**Spirit Wear  
Bid Tabulation 07-022**

<b>VENDORS</b>	<b>Tiger Tails</b>	<b>Tote Unlimited</b>	<b>United Specialty Advertising, LLC</b>	<b>VIP Metro Marketing</b>	<b>W &amp; W Silkscreening, Inc.</b>	<b>We R Marketing</b>
Do you offer embroidery?	Yes			Yes	Yes	Yes
Do you offer graphic design?	No			Yes, \$35 per hour	Yes, \$50 per hour for in-house orders; \$65 per hour for outside orders	Yes, included in price
Do you have a catalog or price list?	Yes			Yes	No	Yes
Will you deliver a catalog or price list to every campus and department?	Yes			Yes	Yes	Yes
<b>Minimum Order</b>	12 pieces screenprinting				24 pieces	12 pieces
<b>Freight</b>				Only on rush orders	Shipping add'l	Free Shipping